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AMENDMENT 003
Title: Development of a Fishing Harbour, Harrington Harbour
Included in the present amendment:

1. Questions and Answers 7 to 19

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

Question 7: There seems to be an inconsistency in the plan (Gateway block detail). Face elevation and plan view show
different dimensions. Is it possible to clarify the right dimensions?

Answer 7 : Is the question really about the dimensions 1893 versus 1892 and 2263 versus 22647 If so, consider
that the dimensions are 1893 and 2263. Note that these dimensions will probably still need to be
adjusted onsite.

Question 8:  For the gateway block, will all visible surfaces be closed face or only the 2 identified in the plan view on page
13?

Answer 8 : Only the two faces shown on the plans.

Question 9: In civil plan number 05, the scale mentioned in the cartridge is 1: 250 but it does not seem to correspond to
the drawing.

Answer 9 : The correct scale is 1:200.

Question 10 : On page 19 of the plans, at the VIEW (Section B-17-19), there appear to be 17 rows of stingers (Near the
junction between crib 2 and crib 3) while section view 04-17-18 shows 16 rows (for the same side). Is it
possible to validate and clarify everything?

Answer 10:  Section 04 and elevation B are schematic. The elevation of the rock is variable longitudinally, and
the number of rows of stingers will vary too. The cribs must be supported on solid rock and thin layer
of leveling stone. The number of stingers shown on plans has been calculated to the best of DFO's
knowledge, but this number may change depending on field conditions. The Contractor must self-
forecast the surplus quantities to be included in its bid to determine the global cost of all items #7.

Question 11 : In the electrical specifications, section 26 05 00, point 2.1.7, in the included works it is advisable to have
the winch certified and connected at its new location. Should not this certification be listed at point 2.2 with
the supply, removal and installation of the winch? We can participate in testing, but certification should be
done or requested by the supplier in our opinion. This certification is also detailed in section 4.3.

Answer 11 : See question # 18.
Question 12 :  In the combined price form, in the electricity section in point 9.3 it is indicated " Water intake ". Please
specify or eliminate as there is nowhere mention of water intakes in the plans or the estimate.

Works related to the water intake (item 9.3) are not contained in electricity (item 9.2).

Answer 12 : The work to be carried out on the temporary intake is described in sections 01 29 00 and 01 34 43
(article 1.6.3.2) of Specifications.
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Question 13: At the electric specifications section 26 05 00 page 4 of 6 it is mentioned the winch certification. Is it really
up to the electrical contractor to do the certification when we only do the power supply?

Answer 13 : See question # 18.

Question 14 : To the submission form in the 9.3 electricity section (water intake) what is the point?

Answer 14 :  Works related to the water intake (item 9.3) are not contained in electricity (item 9.2).

Question 15 : At the civil level 01/23 does the sea take place on the electric side?

Answer 15:  Works related to the water intake (item 9.3) are not contained in electricity (item 9.2).

Question 16 : Is it the general contractor who pays for the shelter and roofing costs on site. If not, what are the costs of

accommodation and meals?
Answer 16 : Yes.
Question 17 : What should we expect for the transportation of labor, mode of transportation, costs and duration of
transport. Are these costs borne by the general contractor?
Same question for transporting materials and materials.
Answer 17 :  The contractor is responsible for all transportation of the project.

Question 18 :  Given that we (Division 26) do not have to relocate the crane (Section 26 05 00 Article 2.2.2) should not the
crane certification (Section 26 05 00 Article 4.3) fall within the scope of section that does include the
relocation of this winch?

Answer 18 : All works on the crane are included in item 9.1 - Extension of crane. There will be an electrical and
mechanical certification to perform on crane.

Question 19: Is there a possibility of an extension of the bidding period?

Answer 19 : We believe that the time available to contractors is sufficient to establish their bid.

*** All the other clauses and conditions remain unchanged ***



